

ö
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14672/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in CMA No.2144/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D.E. TAMILARASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. ABIRAMI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel who has appeared for the petitioner states that he does not have the instructions. According to the learned counsel, despite repeated reminders, the petitioner has not contacted him.

The report sent by the Supreme Court Mediation Centre shows that the petitioner did not appear for exploring the possibility of an amicable resolution of the matrimonial dispute.

In view of the above, we deem it proper to issue non bailable warrant against the petitioner for 02.11.2012. Ordered accordingly.

The Registry is directed to send non bailable warrant to Commissioner of Police, Chennai, who shall ensure that the petitioner is produced before the Court on 02.11.2012.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master