

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14672/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in CMA No.2144/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D.E. TAMILARASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. ABIRAMI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing of the case is adjourned to 29th August, 2013.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER